

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40041 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Jaika Alias Jai Kumar Alias Jai Prakash

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava, Ramanuj Tripathi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Anupam Dubey, G.A.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case as fresh on **05.02.2025**.

**Order Date :-** 20.1.2025

Faridul