

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40041 of 2024

Applicant :- Jaika Alias Jai Kumar Alias Jai Prakash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava, Ramanuj Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Anupam Dubey, G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of applicant is taken on record.

As prayed by Sri Sauhit Prakash Sharma, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ramanuj Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case as fresh on **14.02.2025**.

It is made clear that on the next date fixed, the case shall not be adjourned on any ground and the same shall be decided on merits.

Order Date :- 5.2.2025

Faridul