

**Court No. - 66**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40041 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Jaika Alias Jai Kumar Alias Jai Prakash

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Dharendra Kumar Srivastava,Ramanuj Tripathi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Anupam Dubey,G.A.

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.**

1. Counter affidavit filed today on behalf of the informant, is taken on record.
2. Sri Ramanuj Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant; Sri Anupam Dubey, learned counsel for the informant and Sri R. N. Srivastava, learned AGA for the State respondent are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that rejoinder affidavit is under preparation and therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter.
4. In view of the above, list this case in the week commencing 26.5.2025 in the category of daily cause list.

**Order Date :-** 16.5.2025

Ankita